



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8074/2024, CRL.M.A. 30880/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30883/2024

ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
CORPORATE AFFAIRSRespondent

Through: None.

13.

+ CRL.M.C. 8075/2024, CRL.M.A. 30884/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30887/2024

ALOK DHIRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRSRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.



3. Re-notify on 21.05.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025
N.S. ASWAL