



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8074/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30880/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
30883/2024 FOR FILING LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND
SYNOPSIS

ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Batura, Proxy Counsel

versus

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
CORPORATE AFFAIRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
21.05.2025

No time left.

List on 11.11.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 21, 2025/GS

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 12:57:40