



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8074/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30880/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
30883/2024 SEEKING FOR FILING LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
AND SYNOPSIS
ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashu Kansal, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

CRL.M.C. 8074/2024

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondent when the matter was called.
2. Reply is not filed till date. Reply be filed on or before the next date.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/lks/ma