



\$~55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010702772024

+ CRL.M.C. 8074/2024& CRL.M.A. 30880/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30883/2024
ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashu Kansal, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
CORPORATE AFFAIRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Advocate for UOI

CNR No. DLHC010702782024

+ CRL.M.C. 8075/2024& CRL.M.A. 30884/2024 & CRL.M.A.
30887/2024

ALOK DHIRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashu Kansal, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY
OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

1. List on 18.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/dr/js